MANDÍK, a.s. • Dobříšská 550 • 267 24 Hostomice • Czech Republic • Tel.: +420 311 706 742 • E-Mail: mandik@mandik.cz
TPM 179/26
Version 2026-06-23
FDMO
Fire damper
Technical Documentation
Installation, Commissioning, Operation, Maintenance and Service Manual

TPM 179/26
X. ORDERING INFORMATION
Ordering key
EXAMPLE:
FDMO EN 1000x300 .40 120 Q20-ZN
Fire damper FDMO, dimension 1000x300 mm, control design with spring return actuator AC 230 V, activation temperature 120
°C, flange dimension 20 mm, galvanized material variant.
1| Fire damper type - FDMO 2| Country of destination
3| Damper dimensions A x B → see pages 10 to 11
 „A“ is the width of the damper
 „B“ is the height of the damper
FDMO EN 1000x300 - ZN
1 2 3
.40
4 7
Q20
6
7| Material
ZN Galvanized
6| Flange dimension
Q30 Flange width 30 mm
Q20 Flange width 20 mm
4| Damper design
.40 With actuator BF 230-TN (BFL, BFN 230-T) - voltage AC 230 V
.41 * With actuator BF 24-TN (BFL, BFN 24-T), with smoke detector ORS 142 K and with supply device MEAN WELL HDR-15-24
(voltage 230 V AC)
.50 With actuator BF 24-TN (BFL, BFN 24-T) - voltage AC/DC 24 V
.51 * With actuator BF 24-TN (BFL, BFN 24-T), with smoke detector ORS 142 K (voltage 24V DC)
*  Optical smoke detectors ORS 142 K and power supply unit MEAN WELL HDR-15-24 are delivered in bulk
5| Activation temperature
Spring return actuator control
72 °C *
95 95 °C
120 120 °C
140 140 °C
* Standard activation temperature
120
5
Data label
WEIGHT (kg):
Dobříšská 550, 267 24 Hostomice, Czech Republic
MANDÍK, a.s.
DESIGN:
SERIAL.NO.:
DIMENSION:
TPM XXX/XX
R
CLASSIFICATION:
MANUAL
Cert. No.: 1391-CPR-XXXX/XXXX, DoP: PM/XXXX/XX/XX/X EN 15650:2010XX
■ Data label is placed on the damper casing (example)
The producer reserves the right for innovations of the product.
For actual product information see www.mandik.com
MANDÍK, a.s. • Dobříšská 550 • 267 24 Hostomice • Czech Republic • Tel.: +420 311 706 742 • E-Mail: mandik@mandik.cz